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RBS RBS Summary
Current Reserve

£ £ £
Cash Book : Bal b/fwd current A/C 1st April 2018 500.00 70,366.48 70,866.48

plus : receipts 23,891.27 88.29 23,979.56
less : payments -30,978.17 -30,978.17
unpresented items 0.00
transfered to reserve a/c 7,086.90 -7,086.90 0.00

500.00 63,367.87 63,867.87 0.00

Unpresented chqs 0.00
Unpresented receipts 0.00

Balance 500.00 63,367.87 63,867.87

Bank : Current A/C - 08/04/19 500.00 500.00
Deposit A/C - 08/04/19 0.00 63,367.87 63,367.87

0.00
Balance at bank 500.00 63,367.87 63,867.87

difference 0.00 0.00 0.00

Signed by Responsible Finance Officer

Signed by Chairman

RESERVES RBS RBS

Current Reserve Total

£ £ £

500.00 70,366.48 70,866.48 6,998.61

* New Playarea reserve

* Transfer to HSBC

* New Playarea reserve additions -flexible 10,000.00

Repair existing palyground equipment 1,000.00

Benches reserve (Accrued annually / spend every 2 yrs) 450.00

Orchard reserve 0.00

Grit bin reserve from 13/14 750.00

Maintenance in burial ground (tree removal) 0.00

Election year 1,500.00

Website improvement 1,000.00

General reserve 500.00 8,000.00

500.00 22,700.00 23,200.00 0.00

-47,666.48

total amount for play area
* #REF!

Baslow and Bubnell Parish Council
Bank Rec. As at 31st March 2019

Current Bank Balance as per cashbook and bank statements Start of Year

Accounts June 2013 24/06/2019 J Taylor



Monthly Budget Monitoring
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BASLOW AND BUBNELL PARISH COUNCIL
RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT  2018 - 2019 12 
Date 31st March 2019 Actual £ Budget £ Difference Actual £ Budget £ Difference
Month 12 To Date To Date £ Projected For Year £

PAYMENTS Administration 
Clerk’s salary 5,690.25 5,808.00 117.75 5,808.00 B 5,808.00 0.00 
Clerk's expenses 277.00 340.00 63.00 340.00 B 340.00 0.00 
Parish Mobile phone 72.00 72.00 0.00 36.00 B 72.00 36.00 
Councillor's expenses (travel & sub - £10 / person) 56.85 50.00 (6.85) 100.00 B 50.00 (50.00)
Training 45.00 250.00 205.00 250.00 B 250.00 0.00 
Audit fees 76.20 200.00 123.80 300.00 B 200.00 (100.00)
Room hire 108.00 300.00 192.00 350.00 B 300.00 (50.00)
Subscription DALC + PPP Forum 438.85 125.00 (313.85) 125.00 B 125.00 0.00 
Website maintenance 829.98 500.00 (329.98) 500.00 B 500.00 0.00 
Insurance 429.65 500.00 70.35 500.00 B 500.00 0.00 
Stationery, Printing and Adverts 57.54 100.00 42.46 100.00 B 100.00 0.00 

8,081.32 8,245.00 163.68 8,409.00 8,245.00 (164.00)
Burial Ground
Maintenance 50.00 300.00 250.00 300.00 B 300.00 0.00 
Rates inc. water 32.38 150.00 117.62 150.00 B 150.00 0.00 
Refuse removal 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 B 0.00 (100.00)
Grass cut 1,270.00 1,125.00 (145.00) 1,125.00 B 1,125.00 0.00 

1,352.38 1,575.00 222.62 1,675.00 1,575.00 (100.00)
Amenity Area
Grass cutting 1,251.92 1,325.00 73.08 1,325.00 B 1,325.00 0.00 
Other Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 B 0.00 0.00 

1,251.92 1,325.00 73.08 1,325.00 1,325.00 0.00 
Old Ford
Grass cutting 150.00 140.00 (10.00) 140.00 B 140.00 0.00 

150.00 140.00 (10.00) 140.00 140.00 0.00 
Playground and Woodland
Grass Cutting 325.00 349.50 24.50 349.50 B 349.50 0.00 
Safety Inspection 89.93 120.00 30.07 150.00 B 120.00 (30.00)
Playground Maintenance 0.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 B 500.00 0.00 
Woodland Maintenance 0.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 B 500.00 0.00 
Woodland Rent 50.00 100.00 50.00 100.00 100.00 
Woodland Spraying 115.00 175.00 60.00 175.00 B 175.00 0.00 

579.93 1,744.50 1,164.57 1,674.50 1,744.50 70.00 
Misc
Village clock maintenance 211.00 200.00 (11.00) 200.00 B 200.00 0.00 
Bench - maintenance 910.53 1,000.00 89.47 1,000.00 B 1,000.00 0.00 
Grit Bins x 5 / 2 x fills 0.00 375.00 375.00 375.00 B 375.00 0.00 
Grit - store for paths/roads 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 B 0.00 0.00 
Election Costs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 B 0.00 0.00 
Parish Paths 330.00 320.00 (10.00) 320.00 B 320.00 0.00 
Dog Bins 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 B 0.00 0.00 
Contingency 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 B 0.00 0.00 

1,451.53 1,895.00 443.47 1,895.00 1,895.00 0.00 
S137 Grants
S137 grants (incl Village Hall donations) 657.71 1,500.00 842.29 1,500.00 B 1,500.00 0.00 

657.71 1,500.00 842.29 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 
WORKING PARTIES All WP Expend from Reserves

WP - New Playgound 15,502.75 40,000.00 24,497.25 40,000.00 B 40,000.00 0.00 
WP - Emergency Planning 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 B 0.00 0.00 
WP - Orchard 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 B 0.00 0.00 
WP - Communication 66.00 0.00 (66.00) 0.00 B 0.00 0.00 

15,568.75 40,000.00 24,431.25 40,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 

Total Payments 29,093.54 56,424.50 27,330.96 56,618.50 56,424.50 (194.00) 25,288.00

VAT 1,884.63 0.00 (1,884.63) 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Total Payments after VAT 30,978.17 56,424.50 25,446.33 56,618.50 56,424.50 (194.00)

Actual £ Budget £ Difference Actual £ Budget £ Difference
To Date To Date £ Projected For Year £

RECEIPTS
Bank Interest 88.29 15.00 73.29 15.00 B 15.00 0.00
Council Tax Grant 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 A 0.00 0.00
DDDC Reimbursements 999.00 999.00 0.00 999.00 B 999.00 0.00
DCC Footpath Grant (Right of way Grant) 385.00 385.00 0.00 385.00 B 385.00 0.00
Burial Ground 5,475.00 0.00 5,475.00 0.00 B 0.00 0.00
Website 180.00 160.00 20.00 160.00 B 160.00 0.00
Donations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 B 0.00 0.00
Vat 2,133.27 1,000.00 1,133.27 0.00 B 1,000.00 -1,000.00
Total Receipts before precept 9,260.56 2,559.00 6,701.56 1,559.00 2,559.00 (1,000.00)

Precept 14,719.00 14,719.00 0.00 14,719.00 A 14,719.00 0.00

TOTAL RECEIPTS Including PRECEPT 23,979.56 17,278.00 6,701.56 16,278.00 17,278.00 (1,000.00)

PROFIT / (LOSS) for year to 31st March 2018 -6,998.61 -39,146.50 32,147.89 -40,340.50 -39,146.50 -1,194.00

Cumulative Bank Balances as at 1st April 2017 70,866.48 
Forecast surplus in year -40,340.50

Forecast Cumulative Bank Balances as at 31st March 2018 30,525.98 

Full Year Projection Year to Date at 31.03.2019

Accounts 2018-2019 24/06/2019 : 23:30



Payments

BASLOW AND BUBNELL PARISH COUNCIL
PAYMENTS  2018 - 2019

DATE Cheque Paid To/Details Meeting Cleared OLD FORD
Approval Account Clerk's Salary Clerk's 

Expenses
Parish Mobile 

Phone
Councillor's 
Expenses

Training Audit Fees Room Hire Subs Website Insurance Stationery, 
Printing and 
Adverts

Maintenance Rates Refuse Grass cutting Grass Cutting Other 
Maintenance

Grass Cutting Grass Cutting Safety 
Inspection

Playground 
Maintenance

Woodland 
Maintenance

Woodland 
Rent

Budget 5,808.00 340.00 72.00 50.00 250.00 200.00 300.00 125.00 500.00 500.00 100.00 300.00 150.00 0.00 1,125.00 1,325.00 0.00 140.00 349.50 120.00 500.00 500.00 100.00
17/04/2018 1388 Clerk pay and expenses 17/04/2018 25/04/2018 352.00 20.00 6.00 56.85
17/04/2018 1389 William Brindley 17/04/2018 30/04/2018 75.00 42.75 25.00
17/04/2018 1390 Peak Park Parishes Forum 17/04/2018 17/05/2018 24.00
15/05/2018 1391 Clerk pay and expenses 15/05/2018 23/05/2018 495.00 20.00 6.00
15/05/2018 1392 Defib pads 15/05/2018 23/05/2018 89.93
15/05/2018 1393 DALC Course 15/05/2018 29/05/2018 45.00
15/05/2018 1394 Zurich - Insurance 15/05/2018 22/05/2018 429.65
15/05/2018 1395 Audit 15/05/2018 01/06/2018 76.20
19/06/2018 1396 Clerk pay and expenses 19/06/2018 27/06/2018 465.72 20.00 6.00 26.35
19/06/2018 1397 HMRC 19/06/2018 29/06/2018 11.40
19/06/2018 1398 ICO 19/06/2018 04/07/2018 40.00
19/06/2018 1399 Baslow Methodist Chapel 19/06/2018 09/07/2018
19/06/2018 1400 Opera PR 19/06/2018 02/07/2018 200.00
19/06/2018 1401 William Brindley 19/06/2018 29/06/2018 300.00 341.92 40.00 100.00
17/07/2018 1402 Clerk pay and expenses July and August17/07/2018 25/07/2018 943.08 40.00 12.00
17/07/2018 1403 William Brindley 17/07/2018 30/07/2018 150.00 171.00 20.00 50.00
18/09/2018 1404 Clerk pay and expenses 18/09/2018 25/09/2018 465.72 20.00 6.00
18/09/2018 1405 William Brindley 18/09/2018 28/09/2018 50.00 375.00 342.00 50.00 75.00
18/09/2018 1406 Community Orchard 18/09/2018 10/10/2018
18/09/2018 1407 Royal British Legion 18/09/2018 09/10/2018
18/09/2018 1408 Opera PR 18/09/2018 26/09/2018 229.98
18/09/2018 1409 D Robins 18/09/2018 26/09/2018
18/09/2018 1410 Peak Playgrounds 18/09/2018 26/09/2018
16/10/2018 1411 Clerk pay and expenses 16/10/2018 24/10/2018 489.01 20.00 6.00 6.96
16/10/2018 1412 William Brindley 16/10/2018 22/10/2018 150.00 171.00 20.00 50.00
16/10/2018 1413 Chatsworth Settlement Trust 16/10/2018 30/10/2018 50.00
16/10/2018 1414 Poppy wreath 16/10/2018 18/10/2018 17.00
20/11/2018 1415 Clerk Pay and expenses 20/11/2018 28/11/2018 954.73 60.00 12.00
20/11/2018 1416 Church for S137 grant 20/11/2018 30/11/2018
20/11/2018 1417 William Brindley 20/11/2018 26/11/2018 150.00 128.25 20.00 25.00
15/01/2019 1418 Clerk pay and expenses 15/01/2019 17/01/2019 465.72 20.00 6.00
15/01/2019 1419 Baslow Methodist Chapel 15/01/2019 04/02/2019 108.00
15/01/2019 1420 Friends of the Peak District 15/01/2019 31/01/2019 50.00
15/01/2019 1421 Baslow Village Hall - WW1 event 15/01/2019 12/02/2019
15/01/2019 1422 D Robins 15/01/2019 18/01/2019
19/02/2019 1423 Clerk pay and expenses 19/02/2019 27/03/2019 489.01 20.00 6.00 6.96
19/02/2019 1424 Opera PR 19/02/2019 04/03/2019 400.00
19/02/2019 1425 Smiths of Derby 19/02/2019 01/03/2019
19/02/2019 1426 D Robins 19/02/2019 27/02/2019
19/02/2019 1427 Bike rack 19/02/2019 21/02/2019
19/03/2019 1428 Clerk pay and expenses 19/03/2019 27/03/2019 558.86 20.00 6.00
19/03/2019 1429 TDP Limited - Benches 19/03/2019 01/04/2019
19/03/2019 1430 Viking 19/03/2019 26/03/2019 17.27
19/03/2019 1431 Dalc 19/03/2019 09/04/2019 324.85
19/03/2019 1432 Waterplus 19/03/2019 26/03/2019 32.38
19/03/2019 1433 W Brindley 19/03/2019 27/03/2019 70.00 55.00

5,690.25 277.00 72.00 56.85 45.00 76.20 108.00 438.85 829.98 429.65 57.54 50.00 32.38 0.00 1,270.00 1,251.92 0.00 150.00 325.00 89.93 0.00 0.00 50.00
150.00

ADMINISTRATION 

8,081.32

PLAYGROUND & WOODLANDAMENITY

1,251.92

BURIAL GROUND

579.931,352.38

Accounts 2018-2019 24/06/2019 : 23:30



Payments

BASLOW AND BUBNELL PARISH COUNCIL
PAYMENTS  2018 - 2019

DATE Cheque Paid To/Details Meeting Cleared
Approval Account

Budget
17/04/2018 1388 Clerk pay and expenses 17/04/2018 25/04/2018
17/04/2018 1389 William Brindley 17/04/2018 30/04/2018
17/04/2018 1390 Peak Park Parishes Forum 17/04/2018 17/05/2018
15/05/2018 1391 Clerk pay and expenses 15/05/2018 23/05/2018
15/05/2018 1392 Defib pads 15/05/2018 23/05/2018
15/05/2018 1393 DALC Course 15/05/2018 29/05/2018
15/05/2018 1394 Zurich - Insurance 15/05/2018 22/05/2018
15/05/2018 1395 Audit 15/05/2018 01/06/2018
19/06/2018 1396 Clerk pay and expenses 19/06/2018 27/06/2018
19/06/2018 1397 HMRC 19/06/2018 29/06/2018
19/06/2018 1398 ICO 19/06/2018 04/07/2018
19/06/2018 1399 Baslow Methodist Chapel 19/06/2018 09/07/2018
19/06/2018 1400 Opera PR 19/06/2018 02/07/2018
19/06/2018 1401 William Brindley 19/06/2018 29/06/2018
17/07/2018 1402 Clerk pay and expenses July and August17/07/2018 25/07/2018
17/07/2018 1403 William Brindley 17/07/2018 30/07/2018
18/09/2018 1404 Clerk pay and expenses 18/09/2018 25/09/2018
18/09/2018 1405 William Brindley 18/09/2018 28/09/2018
18/09/2018 1406 Community Orchard 18/09/2018 10/10/2018
18/09/2018 1407 Royal British Legion 18/09/2018 09/10/2018
18/09/2018 1408 Opera PR 18/09/2018 26/09/2018
18/09/2018 1409 D Robins 18/09/2018 26/09/2018
18/09/2018 1410 Peak Playgrounds 18/09/2018 26/09/2018
16/10/2018 1411 Clerk pay and expenses 16/10/2018 24/10/2018
16/10/2018 1412 William Brindley 16/10/2018 22/10/2018
16/10/2018 1413 Chatsworth Settlement Trust 16/10/2018 30/10/2018
16/10/2018 1414 Poppy wreath 16/10/2018 18/10/2018
20/11/2018 1415 Clerk Pay and expenses 20/11/2018 28/11/2018
20/11/2018 1416 Church for S137 grant 20/11/2018 30/11/2018
20/11/2018 1417 William Brindley 20/11/2018 26/11/2018
15/01/2019 1418 Clerk pay and expenses 15/01/2019 17/01/2019
15/01/2019 1419 Baslow Methodist Chapel 15/01/2019 04/02/2019
15/01/2019 1420 Friends of the Peak District 15/01/2019 31/01/2019
15/01/2019 1421 Baslow Village Hall - WW1 event 15/01/2019 12/02/2019
15/01/2019 1422 D Robins 15/01/2019 18/01/2019
19/02/2019 1423 Clerk pay and expenses 19/02/2019 27/03/2019
19/02/2019 1424 Opera PR 19/02/2019 04/03/2019
19/02/2019 1425 Smiths of Derby 19/02/2019 01/03/2019
19/02/2019 1426 D Robins 19/02/2019 27/02/2019
19/02/2019 1427 Bike rack 19/02/2019 21/02/2019
19/03/2019 1428 Clerk pay and expenses 19/03/2019 27/03/2019
19/03/2019 1429 TDP Limited - Benches 19/03/2019 01/04/2019
19/03/2019 1430 Viking 19/03/2019 26/03/2019
19/03/2019 1431 Dalc 19/03/2019 09/04/2019
19/03/2019 1432 Waterplus 19/03/2019 26/03/2019
19/03/2019 1433 W Brindley 19/03/2019 27/03/2019

DONATIONS TOTAL VAT TOTAL 

Woodland 
weed 

spraying

Village clock Bench 
Maintenance

Grit Bins & 
Salt

Grit Store / 
Footpaths

Election Parish Paths 
and 

Roundabout

Dog Bins S137 New 
Playground

Emergency Orchard Communicatio
n

By Category By Item

175.00 200.00 1,000.00 375.00 0.00 0.00 320.00 0.00 1,500.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 56,424.50
434.85 434.85
142.75 142.75

24.00 24.00
25.92 546.92 546.92

89.93 17.99 107.92
45.00 45.00

429.65 429.65
76.20 76.20

518.07 3.88 521.95
11.40 11.40
40.00 40.00

200.00 200.00 200.00
200.00 200.00

60.00 40.00 881.92 881.92
29.84 1,024.92 1,024.92

20.00 411.00 411.00
491.72 491.72

40.00 932.00 932.00
125.00 125.00 125.00

66.00 66.00 66.00
229.98 229.98

1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
8,175.00 8,175.00 1635.00 9,810.00

521.97 521.97
55.00 20.00 466.00 466.00

50.00 50.00
17.00 17.00

1,026.73 1,026.73
115.00 115.00 115.00

210.00 533.25 533.25
491.72 491.72
108.00 108.00

50.00 50.00
217.71 217.71 217.71

6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00
521.97 521.97
400.00 400.00

211.00 211.00 42.20 253.20
250.00 250.00 250.00

21.99 21.99 21.99
584.86 584.86

910.53 910.53 182.11 1,092.64
17.27 3.45 20.72

324.85 324.85
32.38 32.38

125.00 125.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

115.00 211.00 910.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 330.00 0.00 657.71 15,502.75 0.00 0.00 66.00 29,093.54 1,884.63 30,978.17
657.71 29,093.54 1,884.63 30,978.17

WORKING PARTIES

15,568.751,451.53

MISCELLANEOUS

Accounts 2018-2019 24/06/2019 : 23:30



Receipts

BASLOW AND BUBNELL PARISH COUNCIL
Totals 14,719.00 0.00 0.00 88.29 999.00 385.00 5,475.00 180.00 0.00 2,133.27 23,979.56

RECEIPTS  2018 - 2019 Budget 14,719.00 0.00 0.00 15.00 999.00 385.00 0.00 160.00 0.00 1,000.00 17,278.00

Date Received from Payment Cleared Precept Grant Current Deposit DDC DCC Burial Website Donations VAT TOTAL
account Account Account Reimburse Footpath Ground Income Grants

Interest Interest
30/04/2018 DDDC BACS 30/04/2018 14,719.00 14,719.00
17/04/2018 Mettams Cheque 17/04/2018 600.00 600.00
08/05/2018 VAT rebate BACS 08/05/2018 476.40 476.40

30/04/2018 RBS BACS 30/04/2018 3.09 3.09

11/05/2018 Mettams Cheque 11/05/2018 600.00 600.00

17/05/2018 David D-S BACS 18/05/2018 400.00 400.00

22/05/2018 Rowley's and Fisher BACS 22/05/2018 40.00 40.00

22/05/2018 Tryumph BACS 22/05/2018 20.00 20.00

18/05/2018 Lidsters Memorial Cheque 21/05/2018 110.00 110.00

29/05/2018 Mottram Cheque 31/05/2018 1,600.00 1,600.00

30/05/2018 Percival Cheque 31/05/2018 35.00 35.00

25/05/2018 Baslow Pottery Cheque 31/05/2018 20.00 20.00

31/05/2018 RBS BACS 31/05/2018 3.64 3.64

30/05/2018 Opera PR BACS 30/05/2018 20.00 20.00

30/05/2018 Baslow Hall BACS 30/05/2018 40.00 40.00

01/06/2018 Village Shop BACS 01/06/2018 20.00 20.00

15/06/2018 Greatorex Cheque 21/06/2018 600.00 600.00

29/06/2018 RBS BACS 29/06/2018 3.45 3.45

19/07/2018 Hulleys Cheque 24/07/2018 20.00 20.00

31/07/2018 RBS BACS 31/07/2018 3.76 3.76

31/08/2018 RBS BACS 31/08/2018 3.59 3.59

28/09/2018 Greatorex Cheque 02/10/2018 110.00 110.00

28/09/2018 RBS BACS 28/09/2018 3.21 3.21

31/10/2018 RBS BACS 31/10/2018 12.10 12.10

08/11/2008 Mettams Cheque 22/11/2018 100.00 100.00

15/11/2018 Mandale Memorials Cheque 22/11/2018 110.00 110.00

17/11/2018 Mettams Cheque 22/11/2018 600.00 600.00

30/11/2018 RBS BACS 30/11/2018 11.66 11.66

12/12/2018 Mettams Cheque 20/12/2018 200.00 200.00

31/12/2018 RBS BACS 31/12/2018 11.93 11.93

25/01/2019 Mandale Memorials Cheque 28/01/2019 110.00 110.00

11/02/2019 DCC BACS 13/02/2019 385.00 385.00

11/02/2019 DDDC BACS 14/02/2019 999.00 999.00

31/01/2019 RBS BACS 31/01/2019 11.49 11.49

14/02/2019 HMRC BACS 14/02/2019 1,656.87 1,656.87

18/02/2019 M Butt BACS 18/02/2019 100.00 100.00

12/03/2019 Mettams Cheque 14/03/2019 200.00 200.00

28/02/2019 RBS BACS 28/02/2019 9.97 9.97

29/03/2019 RBS BACS 29/03/2019 10.40 10.40

0.00

14,719.00 0.00 0.00 88.29 999.00 385.00 5,475.00 180.00 0.00 2,133.27 23,979.56

Accounts 2018-2019 24/06/2019 : 23:30










